Gaming Machine Licence Statistics
Quarter 32016/2017

/05U Government of South Australia

g
.

. &P

) 5y Consumer and Business Services

GE

Gaming Machine
As at: Licences Granted
(incl. suspended licences)

January 2017

Casino

Clubs

Hotels

Special Circumstances

February 2017

Casino

Clubs

Hotels

Special Circumstances

March 2017

Casino

Clubs

Hotels

Special Circumstances

0*
65
470
40

575

0*
65
470
40

575

0*
65
470
40

575

Entitlements

Held

1060
1295
10277
1161

13793

1060
1295
10277
1161

13793

1060
1295
10277
1161

13793

Live Gaming
Machine Licences

0*
52
431
33

516

0*
51
430
33

514

0*
51
429
33

513

Live
Machines

1155
10001
1064

12220

1154
10002
1064

12220

1154
9993
1064

12211

* Skycity Adelaide Casino does not hold a Gaming Machine Licence pursuant to the Gaming

Machines Act 1992.

Skycity Adelaide Casino holds Gaming Machine Entitlements in accordance with sections 27AAB

and 27AAC of the Gaming Machines Act 1992.

‘Live’ gaming machine licences and machines refers to venues and machines actually installed and

operating in the market.



