Gaming Machine Licence Statistics Quarter 3 2016/2017



As at:	Gaming Machine Licences Granted (incl. suspended licences)	Entitlements Held	Live Gaming Machine Licences	Live Machines
January 2017				
Casino	0*	1060	0*	0
Clubs	65	1295	52	1155
Hotels	470	10277	431	10001
Special Circumstance	es 40	1161	33	1064
	575	13793	516	12220
February 2017				
Casino	0*	1060	0*	0
Clubs	65	1295	51	1154
Hotels	470	10277	430	10002
Special Circumstance	es 40	1161	33	1064
	575	13793	514	12220
March 2017				
Casino	0*	1060	0*	0
Clubs	65	1295	51	1154
Hotels	470	10277	429	9993
Special Circumstance	es 40	1161	33	1064
	575	13793	513	12211

Skycity Adelaide Casino holds Gaming Machine Entitlements in accordance with sections 27AAB and 27AAC of the Gaming Machines Act 1992.

'Live' gaming machine licences and machines refers to venues and machines actually installed and operating in the market.

^{*} Skycity Adelaide Casino does not hold a Gaming Machine Licence pursuant to the Gaming Machines Act 1992.